Weber Power Solutions ltd
Address: 28/D,(1st Floor)Segun
Bagicha,Dhaka-1000.

Weber Power Solutions ltd

This is to notify you that your tender 07-Dec-2025 for the for the supply of Goods for Procurement of
Dosing Pump for MPS.     for the Contract Price of BDT Tk. 1950000.000 (Taka NINETEEN LAKH
AND FIFTY THOUSAND) as evaluated in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been
approved by the competent authority.

You are, thus, requested to take following actions.

Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 195000.00 (Taka ONE
LAKH AND NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND) , within (7) working days of issuance of this letter but not
later than 14-Jan-2026 in accordance with ITT Clause .

sign the Contract within FOURTEEN (14) Days of issuance of this letter but no later than 19-Jan-2026 in
accordance with ITT Clause.